1996 Nov 18 1
Philips Components Product specification
Precision chip resistors
sizes 1206, 0805 and 0603
RC02/12/22
FEATURES
• Low assembly costs
• High component and equipment

1 to 9.76 MΩ 5
10 MΩ 6
Type designation
SIZE TYPE TC SERIES
1206
RC02H 100
RC02G 50
0805
RC12H 100
RC12G 50
0603 RC22H 100
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The ordering code of a RC02H
resistor, value 4750 Ω, supplied on
cardboard tape of 5000 units per reel
is: 2322 724 64752.
1996 Nov 18 3
Philips Components Product specification
Precision chip resistors
sizes 1206, 0805 and 0603
RC02/12/22
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal
resistance are taken from the
E24/E96 series for resistors with a
tolerance of ±1%. The values of the
E24/96 series are in accordance with
“IEC publication 63”.
Limiting values
Note
1. This is the maximum voltage that
may be continuously applied to
the resistor element, see
“IEC publication 115-8”.
TYPE
 LIMITING
VOLTAGE (1)
(V)
LIMITING
POWER
(W)
RC02 200 0.25
RC12 150 0.125
RC22 50 0.063
DERATING
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating
temperature; see Fig.1.
Fig.1 Maximum dissipation (Pmax) in percentage of rated power
as a function of the ambient temperature (Tamb).
MBE930
0− 55 50 70 100 155125
Tamb (  C)o
100
50
0
Pmax
(%Prated)
G-types H-types
PULSE LOADING CAPABILITIES
These pulses may not be applied on a regular basis.
Fig.2 Maximum permissible peak pulse voltage without failing to ‘open circuit’
in accordance with DIN IEC 40 (CO) 533 for type: RC02.
handbook, full pagewidth
10 102 103 104 105 106 107
MBD641
104
10
102
103
V
R    (Ω)n
1.2/50 µs
10/700 µs
max
(V)
1996 Nov 18 4
Philips Components Product specification
Precision chip resistors